
Business Directory 
Name Phone # Email Address 

General Inquiries  lecuinfo@lecu.ca 

Doyles Branch - 955-2402 - Route 406 Off TCH, Doyles NL, A0N 1J0  

Tracy Keeping, Branch Manager 955-2421 tracykeeping@lecu.ca 

Terryl McArthur, Financial Services Officer 955-3282 tmcarthur@lecu.ca 

Selma Kilpatrick, Financial Services Representative 

955-2402  

 

Patricia Cousins, Financial Services Representative  

Brittany St. Croix, Financial Services Representative Casual  

Dale Lomond, Financial Services Representative Casual  

Bruce Samms, Tax Associate (Seasonal — February to May) 955-2904 bsamms@lecu.ca 

Jeffrey's Branch - 645-2512 - 616 Main Road, Jeffrey's NL, A0N 1G0 

Rhoda Pumphrey, Branch Manager/Tax Associate 645-2880 rpumphrey@lecu.ca 

Melanie Hulan-Legge, Financial Services Officer  645-3837 mhulan@lecu.ca 

April-Dawn Alley, Financial Services Representative 

645-2512  

 

Terri MacAuley, Financial Services Representative  

Kara Gale, Financial Services Representative Casual  

Amy Quilty, Financial Services Representative Casual  

St. George's Branch - 647-2000 - 2-10 Steel Mountain Road, St. George's NL, A0N 1Z0 

Leonard Hann, Branch Manager 647-2032 lhann@lecu.ca 

Erin Fillatre, Financial Services Representative 
647-2000  

 

Janice Jesso, Financial Services Representative  

Samantha Ploughman, Tax Associate (Seasonal — February to May) 647-3094 sploughman@lecu.ca 

Port aux Basques Branch - 695-7000 - 27 Grand Bay Road, Port aux Basques NL, A0N 1K0 

Geneva Taylor, Branch Manager 695-7005 gtaylor@lecu.ca 

Lisa Purchase, Financial Services Officer 695-7851 lpurchase@lecu.ca 

Martina MacDonald, Financial Services Officer 695-7002 mmacdonald@lecu.ca 

Danielle Clarke, Financial Services Representative 

695-7000 

 

Kelly Thorne, Financial Services Representative  

Elaine Vautier, Financial Services Representative  

Michele MacLean, Tax Associate (Seasonal — February to May) 695-7566 mmaclean@lecu.ca 

Corner Brook Branch - 634-4632/4607 - 2 Herald Avenue, Corner Brook NL, A2H 6G7 

Don Rideout, Branch Manager 634-4725 drideout@lecu.ca 

Arwilda Brake, Financial Services Officer 634-4727 abrake@lecu.ca 

Mindy Gillingham, Financial Services Officer 634-4701 mgillingham@lecu.ca 

Holley Simmonds, Financial Services Representative II 634-4923 hsimmonds@lecu.ca 

Roxanne Jacobs, Financial Services Representative/Tax Associate 

634-4632  

rjacobs@lecu.ca 

Sandra Brockway, Financial Services Representative  

Sylvia Hynes, Financial Services Representative Casual  

Corporate Office - 27 Grand Bay Road, Grand Bay East NL, A0N 1K0  

Cory Munden, CEO 695-7064 cmunden@lecu.ca 

Roger Hardy, Manager Operations 695-7016 rhardy@lecu.ca 

Terry Hardy, Manager Accounting Services 695-7067 thardy@lecu.ca 

Trudy Skinner-Keeping, Manager Lending Services 695-7089 tkeeping@lecu.ca 

Randi Alexander, Marketing Specialist 695-7607 ralexander@lecu.ca 

Elaine Ingram, Accounting Officer  695-7068 eingram@lecu.ca 

Candace Matthews, Member Relations/Communications/Privacy Officer  695-7061 cmatthews@lecu.ca 

Charlotte Taylor, Executive Assistant/ CAMLO 695-7065 ctaylor@lecu.ca 

Jody King, Accounting Administrator 695-7083 jodyking@lecu.ca 

mailto:sploughman@lecu.ca

